
1st 376 1st 2.107 1st 5
2nd 366 2nd 2.350 2nd 5
3rd 365 3rd 2.551 3rd 6
4th 359 4th 2.730 4th 7
5th 357 5th 2.835 5th 7
6th 355 6th 2.869 6th 13
7th 352 7th 2.896 7th 16
8th 351 8th 3.055 8th 17
9th 347 9th 3.083 9th 20

10th 346 10th 3.104 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 22
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Jimmy Matters Y 3.733 3.604 3.668 12 158 168 326 14 1 26 14 0

102  Y r 4.009 4.642 DQ DQ 162 124 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
103  Y 3.842 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

104 Ray Lowman Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

105 Jim Cline Y 2.442 2.258 2.350 2 182 175 357 5 1 7 4 1
106 Jim Thomas Y r 4.280 3.963 4.121 15 185 160 345 12 4 27 15 0

107 Scotty Powell Y 2.255 2.847 2.551 3 178 188 366 2 4 5 2 3

108 Mark Thompson Y r 2.830 2.631 2.730 4 183 182 365 3 4 7 5 0
109 Scott Walker Y 2.584 1.631 2.107 1 190 169 359 4 2 5 1 4

110 William Golpe Y 3.931 4.297 4.114 13 180 172 352 7 2 20 10 0
111 Jeff Godfrey Y 3.204 3.005 3.104 10 164 182 346 10 2 20 9 0
112 Mike Belk Y DQ 4.269 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
113 Reggie Wilson Y 2.525 5.711 4.118 14 188 159 347 9 5 23 11 0
114  Y 5.411 DQ DQ DQ 152 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
115  Y r 3.400 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
116  Y 3.510 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
201 Brian Thomas Y 2.674 3.118 2.896 7 186 169 355 6 2 13 6 0
202 Steve Irvine Y 2.608 DQ DQ DQ 170 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203  Y f 3.566 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
204 Jeff Evans Y 3.084 2.654 2.869 6 173 172 345 11 2 17 8 0
205 Michael Clayton Y 3.680 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
206  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Darby Beck Y 2.888 3.223 3.055 8 183 168 351 8 3 16 7 0
208 Frank Vanhoose Y 2.936 3.471 3.204 11 179 149 328 13 1 24 13 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210 Samuel Hall Y 2.877 2.792 2.835 5 188 188 376 1 10 6 3 2
211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
212 Andy Taylor Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
214  Y 4.520 DQ DQ DQ 164 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
215 Dan Hisle Y r 4.115 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
216 Johnny Mayo Y 3.037 3.128 3.083 9 172 130 302 15 1 24 12 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Brian Thomas 
Darby Beck
Jeff Evans

Jeff Godfrey
William Golpe

Brian Thomas 
William Golpe

Scott Walker
Jim Cline

Scotty Powell
Mark Thompson

Samuel Hall
Jeff Evans

Brian Thomas 

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

Mark Thompson
Scott Walker

Jim Cline

Darby Beck
Reggie Wilson
Jeff Godfrey

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Scott Walker
Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Jim Cline
Mark Thompson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
3/11/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Darby Beck
Johnny Mayo 
Jeff Godfrey

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 190 1ST 2.255 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.442 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.525 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.584 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.608 5TH
6TH 184 6th 2.674 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.830 7TH
8TH 183 8th 2.877 8TH
9TH 182 9th 2.888 9TH

10TH 182 10th 2.936 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.330 0 1ST 1.042 13th
2ND 50 2.412 1 2nd 1.202
3RD 49 1.661 1 3rd 1.295 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 44 0 4.604 47 1 4.408 24 0 3.063 43 0 2.856 158 24 1 3.733 18 42 22 0
2 Y 102 r 26 0 6.807 48 2 3.030 45 0 2.443 43 0 3.754 162 23 2 4.009 21 44 23 0
3 Y 103 40 0 5.387 49 0 2.918 39 0 3.409 45 1 3.653 173 18 1 3.842 19 37 20 0

4 Y 104 DQ DQ 37 0 6.178 36 0 3.448 43 1 3.774 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 42 0 2.508 49 0 3.155 46 0 2.209 45 0 1.894 182 9 0 2.442 2 11 4 0 3 1 4
6 Y 106 r 44 0 6.054 44 0 4.114 48 0 3.534 49 2 3.417 185 5 2 4.280 23 28 14 0 0
7 Y 107 48 1 3.502 43 0 1.295 46 0 2.447 41 0 1.775 178 14 1 2.255 1 15 7 4 0 4
8 Y 108 r 47 0 3.192 43 0 2.362 49 1 1.661 44 0 4.105 183 7 1 2.830 7 14 6 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 49 1 1.824 45 0 2.741 48 1 2.417 48 0 3.354 190 1 2 2.584 4 5 2 4 1 3 8

10 Y 110 45 0 4.966 45 0 4.072 43 0 3.601 47 0 3.085 180 11 0 3.931 20 31 18 0
11 Y 111 42 0 3.757 36 0 2.671 45 0 2.395 41 0 3.993 164 21 0 3.204 13 34 19 0
12 Y 112 44 0 4.006 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 45 1 2.602 48 0 1.202 48 1 3.820 47 2 2.475 188 2 4 2.525 3 5 1 3 2 4 9
14 Y 114 46 0 4.764 28 0 5.321 41 0 5.918 37 0 5.641 152 25 0 5.411 25 50 25 0
15 Y 115 r 49 0 3.635 44 0 3.619 40 0 3.977 46 0 2.367 179 13 0 3.400 14 27 13 0

16 Y 116 48 0 4.350 48 2 3.508 42 0 2.855 44 0 3.327 182 10 2 3.510 15 25 12 0 0
17 Y 201 47 0 2.203 44 0 3.707 47 0 2.782 48 1 2.003 186 4 1 2.674 6 10 3 1 0 2 3
18 Y 202 41 0 1.873 39 0 2.898 47 0 3.201 43 0 2.461 170 20 0 2.608 5 25 11 0 0

19 Y 203 f 47 1 3.403 43 0 5.238 50 1 2.412 38 0 3.212 178 15 2 3.566 16 31 17 0
20 Y 204 47 0 3.342 36 0 4.545 47 2 2.123 43 0 2.326 173 17 2 3.084 12 29 15 0
21 Y 205 47 1 3.508 43 0 4.646 46 0 3.170 48 2 3.395 184 6 3 3.680 17 23 10 0 0 0

22 N 206              DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 45 0 3.252 47 2 2.917 46 0 2.563 45 0 2.818 183 8 2 2.888 9 17 8 0 0 0 0
24 Y 208 46 0 3.086 38 0 5.285 50 0 2.330 45 0 1.042 179 12 0 2.936 10 22 9 0 0 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 210 49 2 3.678 47 1 2.429 48 1 3.141 44 0 2.261 188 3 4 2.877 8 11 5 2 0 0 2
27 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ 41 1 5.421 10 0 10.573 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 213             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 214 41 0 4.446 43 0 4.422 33 0 5.334 47 0 3.877 164 22 0 4.520 24 46 24 0

31 Y 215 r 43 0 4.353 47 1 4.612 36 0 3.594 48 1 3.902 174 16 2 4.115 22 38 21 0
32 Y 216 43 0 3.933 39 0 3.662 49 1 3.073 41 0 1.479 172 19 1 3.037 11 30 16 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Reggie Wilson
Scott Walker

Brian Thomas 
Jim Cline

Samuel Hall

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Mark Thompson
Scotty Powell

Darby Beck

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Samuel Hall

Brian Thomas 
Jim Thomas

Michael Clayton
Mark Thompson

Darby Beck

45
48
43

Frank Vanhoose
Reggie Wilson
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Steve Irvine
Brian Thomas 

Frank Vanhoose

Scott Walker

Mark Thompson

Frank Vanhoose
Shelley Gudger

Mark Thompson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 

3/11/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Scott Walker
Reggie Wilson

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Jim Cline

Reggie Wilson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Darby Beck Frank Vanhoose
Michael Clayton

Steve Irvine
Thomas Parker

Bill King

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jim Cline
Thomas Parker

Reggie Wilson

Competitor

Travis Leatherman
Bill King
Thomas Parker

Scotty Powell
Mark Thompson
Scott Walker
William Golpe
Jeff Godfrey

Richard Branch
Dan Porter
Ray Lowman
Jim Cline
Jim Thomas

Jimmy Matters

Mike Belk

 
Darby Beck
Frank Vanhoose
 
Samuel Hall

Brian Thomas 
Steve Irvine
Shelley Gudger
Jeff Evans
Michael Clayton

Johnny Mayo 
 

0
Andy Taylor
 
Tim Hawkins
Dan Hisle

5
5

10
11
11
14
15
17
22
23
25
25
27



1ST 188 1ST 1.631 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.258 2ND
3RD 182 3rd 2.631 3RD
4TH 182 4th 2.654 4TH
5TH 175 5th 2.792 5TH
6TH 172 6th 2.847 6TH
7TH 172 7th 3.005 7TH
8TH 169 8th 3.118 8TH
9TH 169 9th 3.128 9TH

10TH 168 10th 3.223 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.103 1 1ST 0.941 13th
2nd 50 2.677 1 2ND 1.354
3rd 49 1.654 1 3RD 1.435 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 45 0 3.786 43 0 5.647 39 0 1.354 41 0 3.627 168 11 0 3.604 12 23 11 0
2 Y 102 41 0 4.717 39 0 4.849 21 0 3.755 23 0 5.246 124 17 0 4.642 16 33 17 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 DQ DQ DQ DQ 49 1 4.079 46 0 3.572 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 47 1 2.589 44 0 2.427 46 0 1.435 38 0 2.579 175 5 1 2.258 2 7 3 0 3 2 5
6 Y 106 r 25 0 3.863 48 2 3.965 44 0 5.080 43 0 2.942 160 13 2 3.963 13 26 14 0
7 Y 107 45 0 3.682 46 0 3.408 48 1 1.860 49 2 2.438 188 2 3 2.847 6 8 4 3 0 1 4
8 Y 108 r 49 2 2.176 46 0 2.840 38 0 3.853 49 1 1.654 182 3 3 2.631 3 6 1 2 2 4 8
9 Y 109 45 0 0.941 44 0 2.300 37 0 1.686 43 0 1.595 169 8 0 1.631 1 9 5 0 4 0 4

10 Y 110 46 1 5.956 47 1 3.730 34 0 4.344 45 0 3.157 172 7 2 4.297 15 22 10 0 0 0
11 Y 111 48 1 2.838 43 0 3.733 42 0 2.070 49 1 3.378 182 4 2 3.005 7 11 7 1 0 0 1
12 Y 112 40 0 5.539 40 0 4.824 36 0 3.971 46 0 2.741 162 12 0 4.269 14 26 15 0

13 Y 113 30 0 14.812 50 1 2.677 31 0 3.306 48 0 2.048 159 14 1 5.711 17 31 16 0
14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 115 r DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 50 1 2.103 43 0 2.145 39 0 3.328 37 0 4.894 169 9 1 3.118 8 17 8 0 0 0 0
18 Y 202 34 0 2.231 39 0 4.716 26 0 4.695 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 203  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 204 47 0 2.601 46 0 2.692 39 0 1.802 40 0 3.520 172 6 0 2.654 4 10 6 0 1 0 1
21 Y 205 36 0 2.262 44 1 3.628 45 0 2.315 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 45 0 3.499 44 1 4.108 35 0 1.929 44 0 3.357 168 10 1 3.223 10 20 9 0 0 0 0
24 Y 208 47 1 3.819 46 0 3.649 19 0 2.931 37 0 3.486 149 15 1 3.471 11 26 13 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 210 48 1 2.101 47 1 2.531 45 1 2.881 48 3 3.656 188 1 6 2.792 5 6 2 4 0 3 7
27 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 212 28 0 5.769 38 0 8.465 0 0 4.021 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 215 r 46 1 3.728 39 0 5.139 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 44 0 3.955 47 0 2.745 39 0 3.815 0 0 1.998 130 16 0 3.128 9 25 12 0 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Brian Thomas 
Reggie Wilson

Mark Thompson

Darby Beck

OVERALL 
PLACE

Johnny Mayo 
Darby Beck

Jimmy Matters
Jim Cline

Brian Thomas 

Scotty Powell
Jeff Godfrey

Brian Thomas 

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Samuel Hall

Scott Walker

3/11/2023

Jimmy Matters
Matt Smith
 
Ray Lowman

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Jim Cline

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jeff Godfrey
Mike Belk
Reggie Wilson
 
 

Jim Thomas
Scotty Powell
Mark Thompson
Scott Walker
William Golpe

 
Brian Thomas 
Steve Irvine
 
Jeff Evans

Samuel Hall
 
Andy Taylor
 

Dan Hisle
Johnny Mayo 
 

 

Michael Clayton
 
Darby Beck
Frank Vanhoose
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Scott Walker

Jim Cline
Mark Thompson

Jeff Evans
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Mark Thompson

Jeff Godfrey
Jim Cline
Jeff Evans

William Golpe

Mark Thompson
Samuel Hall

26Scott Walker

46
39
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Johnny Mayo 
Frank Vanhoose

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Jim Cline
Scotty Powell
Scott Walker

Jeff Evans
Jeff Godfrey

Brian Thomas 
Darby Beck

William Golpe
Jimmy Matters

6
6
7
8
9

10
11
17
20
22
23

25



1ST 172 1ST 3.548 1ST 2
2ND 144 2nd 5.277 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 47 3.498 0 1ST 2.291 13th #N/A
2ND 45 3.295 0 2nd 2.961 14th #N/A
3RD 43 2.291 0 3rd 3.295 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 206 ROOKIE 36 0 10.203 38 0 3.567 35 0 4.378 35 0 2.961 144 2 0 5.277 2 4 2
23 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
28 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
29 213 43 0 2.291 37 0 5.107 45 0 3.295 47 0 3.498 172 1 0 3.548 1 2 1
30 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Regie Wilson -TAC Regie Wilson -TAC Regie Wilson -TAC
Fred Huston - FAC Fred Huston - FAC Fred Huston - FAC

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

3/11/2023

TAC-FAC GUN RESULTS
CUATOM UNLIMTED GUN SCORE AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN GROUP AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Regie Wilson -TAC Fred Huston - FAC 35 #N/A
Regie Wilson -TAC Regie Wilson -TAC 45 #N/A

#N/A
CU GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE CU GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Regie Wilson -TAC Regie Wilson -TAC 43 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

 

Regie Wilson -TAC

Fred Huston - FAC



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

3/11/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Bill King LG 6 BR 40 XBR Brux Stockys Nightforce Berger R. Long

Jimmy Matters LG 6 BR Barnard Bartlein Nightforce N150 Berger Plainfield
Andy Taylor LG 308 Remington Remington HS Precision Vortex Varget Sierra Taylor

Thomas Parker LG 6 BR Remington
Tim Hawkins LG 6mm Remington McMillan Vortex

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BR Bat Brux Plainfield
Jim Thomas LG 6 BR Remington Brux PRT
Scott Walker LG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein S. Walker

Mike Belk LG 6mm
Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger B. Stevens
Michael Clayton LG 6 BRX Bat March R. Long

Jim Cline LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron Varget Roy Hunter R. Long
Richard Branch LG 6mm Savage

Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat C. Nichols
Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill
Scotty Powell LG 6mm

Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER
William Golpe LG 6 BRA Defiance Proof ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Berger Plainfield

Jeff Evans LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Evans 
Reggie Wilson LG 6 BR Panda Brux R.Wilson

Reggie Wilson (TAC) LG 6 BR Remington Brux R.Wilson
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger Kelbly March N203 Vapor Trail Plainfield
Steve Irvine LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols

Mark Thompson LG 6 BR
Frank Vanhoose LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts J. Coffey

Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA Bat Plainfield
Jeff Godfrey LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols

Fred Houstin (Fac) LG 243 Savage Savage Vortex H4350 Hornady



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

3/11/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Matt Smith HG 6 BR Stiller Kreiger MBR Nightforce N540 Berger R. Long

Jimmy Matters HG 6mm Barnard Bartlein Nightforce N150 Berger Plainfield
Andy Taylor HG 30.06 Savage Shilen TAC Muller Varget Sierra Taylor
Jim Thomas HG 6 BR Panda Brux PRT
Scott Walker HG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein S. Walker

Mike Belk HG 6mm
Michael Clayton HG 6 BRX Bat March R. Long

Jim Cline HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron Varget Roy Hunter R. Long
Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat C. Nichols

Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill
Scotty Powell HG 6mm

Dan Hisle HG 6 DASHER
William Golpe HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 March H4895 Berger Plainfield

Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Custom Sightron RL15 Berger Evans 
Reggie Wilson HG 6 BR Remington Brux R.Wilson
Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols
Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger Kelbly March N203 Vapor Trail Plainfield
Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols

Mark Thompson HG 6 BR
Frank Vanhoose HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts J. Coffey
Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA Bat Plainfield
Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger LeeSix Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
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